
© GRAPHIC NEWSSources: B’Tselem, wire agencies

Sep 29, 2000-Jan 31, 2006 Feb 8, 2005-Feb 7, 2006
PALESTINIANS KILLED CEASEFIRE

ISRAELIS KILLED BY PALESTINIANS

By Israeli army:

By Israeli civilians:

By Palestinians:

TOTAL:

Civilians:

Security forces:

TOTAL:

DEADLIEST ATTACKS DURING CEASEFIRE

147
7

15
169

3,366
41

168
3,575

42
9

51

684
309
993

Anniversary of Israeli-Palestinian ceasefire
One year ago, Israeli Prime Minister Ariel Sharon and Palestinian leader
Mahmoud Abbas agreed a ceasefire after more than four years of bloody

intifada. For the fragile peace to continue, Israel may now have to talk
with the Islamic militia Hamas – the victor in recent Palestinian elections

1

1

7 4

5

6
3

3

2

Feb 25, Tel Aviv: Five Israelis killed and
38 injured in bomb blast outside night club

2 Jul 12, Netanya: Palestinian suicide bomber
kills five people near Sharon shopping mall

3 Jul 15, Salfit and Gaza city: Seven Hamas
militants killed by Israeli Air Force targeted strikes

4 Aug 24, Tulkarem: Israel kills five Palestinians
– alleged militants linked to suicide bombings

5 Oct 26, Hadera: 5 Israelis killed, 30 wounded
in suicide bombing in town’s market place

6 Oct 27, Gaza: Eight Palestinians – including two
members of Islamic Jihad – killed in IAF air strike

7 Dec 5, Netanya: Palestinian suicide bomber kills
five people and injures dozens in Sharon Mall

Feb 7, Nablus: Israeli
troops kill Islamic
Jihad commander in
latest of surge of attacks
on militants ahead of
formation of Hamas-led
government and Israel’s
March 28 election

WEST
BANK

GAZA
STRIP

Golan
Heights

Jerusalem

50km

30 miles

I S R A E L


