## **Anniversary of Israeli-Palestinian ceasefire**

One year ago, Israeli Prime Minister Ariel Sharon and Palestinian leader Mahmoud Abbas agreed a ceasefire after more than four years of bloody intifada. For the fragile peace to continue, Israel may now have to talk with the Islamic militia Hamas - the victor in recent Palestinian elections

With the lolaline lilling hamae		the field in recent randomian electrone	
PALESTINIANS KILLE Sep 29, 2000-Ja		<b>CEASEFIRE</b> Feb 8, 2005-Feb 7, 2006	Golan Heights
By Israeli army:	3,366	147	
By Israeli civilians:	41	7	
By Palestinians:	168	15	Jan
TOTAL:	3,575	169	6
ISRAELIS KILLED BY PALESTINIANS			
Civilians:	684	42	
Security forces:	309	9	3 WEST
TOTAL:	993	51	BANK
		3	0
DEADLIEST ATTACKS DURING CEASEFIRE Jerusalem			
1 Feb 25, Tel Aviv: Five Israelis killed and 38 injured in bomb blast outside night club			
2 Jul 12, Netanya: Palestinian suicide bomber kills five people near Sharon shopping mall			

militants killed by Israeli Air Force targeted strikes 4 Aug 24. Tulkarem: Israel kills five Palestinians - alleged militants linked to suicide bombings

3 Jul 15, Salfit and Gaza city: Seven Hamas

- 5 Oct 26, Hadera: 5 Israelis killed, 30 wounded in suicide bombing in town's market place
- 6 Oct 27, Gaza: Eight Palestinians including two members of *Islamic Jihad* – killed in IAF air strike
- **Dec 5. Netanya:** Palestinian suicide bomber kills five people and injures dozens in Sharon Mall Sources: B'Tselem, wire agencies

government and Israel's March 28 election

Feb 7, Nablus: Israeli

Jihad commander in latest of surge of attacks

on militants ahead of

formation of Hamas-led

troops kill Islamic

50km

30 miles

© GRAPHIC NEWS